

CITY COUNCIL



OFFICIAL RESOLUTION OFFERED BY COUNCILOR ED FLYNN

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to:

MAUREEN DAHILL

In Recognition of:

Your years of tireless dedication to the people of South Boston and keeping them informed of the local neighborhood news as the founder and main contributor to "Caught in Southie." We admire your love of all things South Boston, and are inspired by your creativity in planning, managing, and producing content to share the latest updates and features on our local businesses and neighborhood events. We thank you for your important work, commitment, and deep involvement in the South Boston community. Congratulations on your well-deserved honor as the 2025 Amy K. Murray "Angel Award."!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By:	
~	President of the City Council
Attest:	
din Houp	Elerk of the City of Boston
Offered hy: Course	EM. tlynn
Date: March 2	4,2025,